Logan County Schools Vision Services Contract

2024-25 School Year

2024-23 301100	Ji icai
This contract is entered into this day County Board of Education and the Todd County Board of during the 2024-25 school year.	
The Logan County Board of Education will mainta he Visually Impaired as required by the Professional Stan	•
The Todd County Board of Education will provide space/privacy as needed for vision services on an individu	
Whereas, that said Teacher of the Visually Impairs Superintendent of Logan County Schools for the 2024-25 agree to the following conditions:	
1) The services to be performed by the Teacher of the to students with visual impairments. These services	·
a) Traveling to schools where the students with Vb) Conducting and/or aiding with evaluations of sImpairments;	•
 c) Providing consultation to teaching staff, suggestion with Visual Impairments, providing direct ser appropriate; 	
 d) Assisting with the development of appropriate process and attending ARC meetings as appro 	-
 e) Assisting with the identification and selection and when appropriate, meet with parents of activities. 	
2) The duties to be performed are to commence on Ju 30, 2025.	uly 1, 2024, and will end no later than June
3) In consideration of the services provided by this co shall be paid \$400.00 per day. If VI services are no Logan County Board of Education shall be paid \$6	eeded beyond the traditional school year,
4) The Teacher of the Visually Impaired shall keep rec Todd County Superintendent and/or Director of S by him/her, state law, the lawful rules and regulat Secondary Education, and the lawful rules and reg	Special Education at regular periods designate tions of the State Board of Elementary and
5) This agreement may be terminated at any time by thirty (30) days written notice by certified regist	
Logan County Board of Ed., Superintendent	Todd Co. Board of Ed., Superintendent

Date_____

Date_____